Distributor of OSRAM Opto Semiconductors, Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of BPX 38 - PHOTOTRANSISTOR NPN 880NM TO-18
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
OSRAM Opto Semiconductors, Inc.OSRAM Opto Semiconductors, Inc.
BPX 38BPX 38

Version 1.3
BPX 38
Ordering Information
Features:
• Spectral range of sensitivity: (typ) 450 ... 1120 nm
• Package: Metal Can (TO-18), hermetically sealed
• Special: Base connection
• Suitable up to 125 °C
• High linearity
• Available in groups
Applications
• Photointerrupters
• Industrial electronics
• For control and drive circuits
Type: Photocurrent Ordering Code
IPCE  [µA]
λ = 950 nm, Ee = 0.5 mW/cm2,
VCE = 5 V
BPX 38 ≥ 200 Q62702P0015
BPX 38-2/3 200 ... 630 Q62702P3578
BPX 38-3 320 ... 630 Q62702P0015S003
BPX 38-4 500 ... 1000 Q62702P0015S004
Note: Only one bin within one packing unit (variation less than 2:1)
                             2 / 11                             2 / 11
Distributor of OSRAM Opto Semiconductors, Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of BPX 38 - PHOTOTRANSISTOR NPN 880NM TO-18